
Amendment No. 1 

 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT entered into the ____ day of __________ 

2025, by and between the LEVY COUNTY, (hereinafter “Client”) and EMS MANAGEMENT 

& CONSULTANTS, INC., a North Carolina Corporation, the address of which is PO Box 863, 

Lewisville, North Carolina, 27023 (hereinafter “contractor”) 

 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Billing Services Agreement dated June 18, 2019, whereby 

the contractor agreed to provide billing and collection services for the Client. 

 

WHEREAS, now the parties wish to amend the Agreement to clarify the terms pertaining to: 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein, the parties hereby agree 

as follows: 

 

ITEM ONE:  Extension of Contract Term 

 

Levy County wishes to extend the term of their contract for an additional 90 days to extend 

through July 31, 2025. 

 

In all other aspects, the Agreement dated June 18, 2019, will remain in force and effect. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment the day and year 

first written above. 

 

Each person whose signature appears hereon represents, warrants and guarantees that he/she has 

been duly authorized and has full authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the party on 

whose behalf this Agreement is executed. 

 

 

EMS|MC:      CLIENT: 

 

 

EMS Management & Consultants, Inc.  Levy County 

 

 

By: ____________________________               By: ____________________________ 

 

Print Name: _____________________  Print Name: ______________________ 

                                                                                                                              

Title: ___________________________               Title: ___________________________ 

 

Date: ___________________________               Date: __________________________ 

 

 

 


